



Penn National

Freitag, 14. März 2025



G	1	22:45	Race 1 1200 m	25.000
G	2	23:14	Race 2 1670 m	13.000
G	3	23:43	Race 3 1200 m	25.000
G	4	00:12	Race 4 1200 m	12.000
G	5	00:41	Race 5 1200 m	39.000
G	6	01:10	Race 6 1200 m	15.000
G	7	01:39	Race 7 1700 m	11.000
G	8	02:08	Race 8 1670 m	15.000
G	9	02:37	Race 9 1670 m	14.000

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

Ashtead Lady	6	Deposit Slip	6	Kelly's Party Girl	4	Palm Island	3	Sunshine Hazel	6
Back Forty	5	Desi's Reward	2	Kikitsa	1	Paula's Surprise	5	Tap Anchor	7
Beachgrass	2	Dissolute	1	La Tache	2	Piccolo Diavolo	9	Tested Positive	4
Cardinal War Cry	1	El Divino Nino	3	Leonids	3	Pure Lure	5	Tony's Mo	7
Carly Hustle	4	Entrust	9	Letsgetluckytonite	7	Rowdy Warrior	8	Tootaloo Kangaroo	1
Cedar Valley	4	Episteme	6	Malibu Warrior	8	Search For Silver	6	Town Kisser	7
Chapa	5	Fifty Nine Fifty	6	Mia Counting	6	Smallschool Wonder	8	Town's Warrior	3
Charm Alarm	1	Gollum	8	Mikey's Jewel	2	Spectacular Jedi	8	Trophy Room	9
Copperhead Creek	9	G's Fireball	2	My Boss Lady	4	Spezia's Son	8	Uniwinner	3
Could Be A Cougar	5	Helms Deep	9	Nail Polish	5	Stephanie My Love	4	Valyrian Sky	3
Cove Bay Boy	8	He's On Fire	9	Normandy Life	1	Stormy Spell	4	Velvet Vixen	1
Cricket West	2	Jackie A	9	On The Chill	7	Stroke Of Luck	6	Warrior On Tap	7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Ajhari Williams	3	Angel R. Rodriguez	1,3,4,5,8	Carlos Eduardo Lopez	2,3,9
David Cora	2,5,6	Eliseo Ruiz	3	Emilio Flores	4,7,9
Inoel Beato	1,4,8	Ismerio Villalobos	3	Jomar Torres	1,2,3,5,6,7,9
Jordano Tunon	6	Jorge Luis Gonzalez	8	Jose L. Vega	2,7
Joshua Ortiz	6	Julio A. Hernandez	1,7	Kevin Gomez	2
Leonardo Corujo	7,8	Luis M. Ocasio	4	Maicol J. Inirio	1,8,9
Martina Rojas	6,8,9	Matilda Burnham	1,6,9	Melvis Gonzalez	6,8
Ricardo Chiappe	3,4,5	Shirley Esther Yancapallo Go	2,4	Tyler Conner	1,3,5,7,9
Vladimir Diaz	7	Yabriel O. Ramos	4,5,6,7		

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Alisa Brooke Sarson	7	Brandon L. Kulp	1,7,8	Bruce M. Kravets	4,5,6,8	Carlos A. Mancilla	9
Cathal A. Lynch	1	Charles A. Demario	4	Cody Beattie	2	Daniel W. Siculietano	8
Demelza McMahon	7	Eli Betancourt	6	Elisha Perez	9	Emanuel J. Geralis	3
Erin C. McClellan	3,5,9	Esteban Padilla	8	Flint W. Stites	9	George R. Albright	1,6,8
J. Tyler Servis	3,6	Javier E. Morzan	2,4	Jose S. Rodriguez	2	Jose Salinas	2,4
Kathleen A. Demasi	3	Kevin J. Fields	7,9	Konstantinos Harigeorgiou	4	Lacey Gaudet	3
Lawrence M. Smith	8	Louis C. Linder, Jr.	4	Mark V. Salvaggio	4,5	Michael E. Jones, Jr.	7
Michael M. Moore	5	Michael W. Salvaggio, Jr.	1,5	Michael Zalalas	1	Miguel Vera	1
Murray L. Rojas	6	Paulina Sinnefia	7	Randy Nunley	7	Richard P. Sillaman	2
Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon	3	Steven Chircop	1,3	T. Bernard Houghton	5,6	Thomas Iannotti IV	7
Timothy C. Kreiser	2,3,9						

G **1**
22:45
1200 m
25.000
Flach

Race 1

Rennpreis: 25.000

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$25,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 14 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since January 14 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000 (Races Where Entered For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

1200

1	Charm Alarm 6j. grau/bra S (Well Spelled - Gold Melody) Trainer: Michael Zalalas Besitzer: Red Barn Farm LLC	27.02 Penn National	5	1200	19,1 Ricardo Chiappe	Annieworkstoomuch, Three Polks, Plus Size
		29.01 Parx Racing	8	1300	40,6 Inoel Beato	Mary Q, Shetalkstomuch, Doctor Abbie
		08.01 Penn National	3	1200	21,0 Inoel Beato	Profitunity, Normandy Life, Charm Alarm
		18.12 Penn National	5	1200	9,1 Inoel Beato	Dissolute, Party, Jack's Lilly
Box: 1 ML: 13,0	Inoel Beato	27.11 Penn National	3	1200	10,8 Inoel Beato	Firstlady Rosalynn, Profitunity, Charm Alarm
2	Kikitsa 4j. dunkelbr S (Sharp Azteca - Hijiki) Trainer: Steven Chircop Besitzer: Zilli Racing Stables	17.01 Gulfstream Park	7	1000	28,0 Tyler Gaffalione	Royally Blue, Fortuna Belle, Jokes Up
		14.12 Woodbine	8	1200	32,5 Daisuke Fukumoto	I'm Into Mischief, Mrs. C, Speedy Freeze
		07.11 Woodbine	2	1100	10,0 Sahin Civaci	Classy Image, Kikitsa, Cymbal Court
		11.10 Woodbine	9	1200	6,7 Emma-Jayne Wilson	Spirit Bear, Vandoo, I'm Tenacious
Box: 2 ML: 7,0	Tyler Conner	21.09 Woodbine	1	1300	17,1 Emma-Jayne Wilson	Kikitsa, Two Sip Sally, Friends For Life
3	Cardinal War Cry 4j. grau/bra S (Irish War Cry - Lenape Rim) Trainer: Michael W. Salvaggio, Jr. Besitzer: Michael W. Salvaggio, Jr.	09.01 Penn National	4	1200	2,4 Tyler Conner	Warrior's Treasure, Warrior's Miss, Plus Siz
		13.12 Penn National	5	1200	4,0 Jomar Torres	Marion Grace, Hidden Cache, Plus Sized C
		07.11 Penn National	1	1200	6,9 Jomar Torres	Cardinal War Cry, Warrior's Defense, Irish C
		22.08 Penn National	10	1200	22,6 Jomar Torres	Undici, True Phenomenon, Mary's Reward
Box: 3 ML: 45,0	Jomar Torres	31.07 Penn National	9	1200	3,3 Jomar Torres	For Cryin Out Loud, True Phenomenon, We
4	Normandy Life 4j. rotbraun S (Normandy Invasion - Hygh Life) Trainer: George R. Albright Besitzer: George R. Albright	27.02 Penn National	6	1200	11,4 Maicol Inirio	Annieworkstoomuch, Three Polks, Plus Size
		29.01 Parx Racing	10	1300	64,9 Maicol Inirio	Mary Q, Shetalkstomuch, Doctor Abbie
		08.01 Penn National	2	1200	10,2 Maicol Inirio	Profitunity, Normandy Life, Charm Alarm
		01.11 Penn National	2	1100	24,2 Oliver Calderon	Beachfront Breeze, Normandy Life, Profituni
Box: 4 ML: 9,0	Maicol J. Inirio	23.09 Presque Isle Dow	6	1200	13,5 Oliver Calderon	Strutsherstuff, Fleur Delacour, Dweller
5	Velvet Vixen 4j. rotbraun S (Maximus Mischief - Deceive) Trainer: Miguel Vera Besitzer: Mahoney, Jean And Lucky St	23.02 Laurel Park	2	1200	10,5 Jean Briceno	Hateful, Velvet Vixen, Maddie Ten
		13.01 Parx Racing	6	1200	4,2 Jean Briceno	Duela Dent, Melody's Kiss, Phone Eats First
		19.12 Penn National	3	1100	9,3 Jean Briceno	Java's Lucky Lady, La Macchina Rossa, Vel
		06.12 Laurel Park	4	1200	15,0 Jean Briceno	True Sunshine, Lady Charlotte, Maddie Ten
Box: 5 ML: 11,0	Matilda Burnham	08.11 Laurel Park	7	1100	86,8 Jean Briceno	Wise And Elegant, Wonder Girl, T C Neigh
6	Dissolute 5j. rotbraun S (Union Rags - Sweet Avery) Trainer: Cathal A. Lynch Besitzer: Runnymore Racing, LLC	21.02 Laurel Park	3	1200	2,1 Jaime Rodriguez	Graceful Rose, Dwelling Legacy, Dissolute
		24.01 Laurel Park	8	1400	9,7 Jaime Rodriguez	Di's Surprise, Stop The Cap, Angel Art
		18.12 Penn National	1	1200	2,0 Johan Rosado	Dissolute, Party, Jack's Lilly
		27.11 Penn National	4	1200	2,2 Johan Rosado	Firstlady Rosalynn, Profitunity, Charm Alarm
Box: 6 ML: 35,0	Julio A. Hernandez	25.10 Laurel Park	5	1100	4,4 Jaime Rodriguez	Apropos, Lilly Simone, Watch Me Disappear
7	Tootaloo Kangaroo 5j. rotbraun S (Hoppertunity - Akira) Trainer: Brandon L. Kulp Besitzer: Joseph E. Besecker	03.01 Penn National	1	1200	1,4 Silvestre Gonzalez	Tootaloo Kangaroo, Warrior's Defense, Cha
		21.11 Penn National	5	1200	1,8 Silvestre Gonzalez	Sirani, Plus Sized Courage, West Abbott
		31.10 Penn National	2	1100	4,1 Silvestre Gonzalez	You're The One, Tootaloo Kangaroo, West
		17.10 Presque Isle Dow	4	1200	3,5 Pablo Morales	Garnet And Gold, Argumental, Good To Be
Box: 7 ML: 3,0	Angel R. Rodriguez	24.09 Parx Racing	7	1300	10,0 Silvestre Gonzalez	Shetalkstomuch, Thegoddessofsnakes, Sun

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G **2** **1670 m**
23:14 **13.000**
Flach

Race 2

Rennpreis: 13.000

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE SEPTEMBER 14 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 14 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since January 14 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000 (Races Where Entered For \$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility).

1670

1	La Tache 5j. kastanie S (Good Samaritan - Coulee) Trainer: Richard P. Sillaman Besitzer: LBR Racing Stable	27.02 Penn National 07.02 Laurel Park 17.01 Laurel Park 06.12 Penn National 08.11 Laurel Park	2 1600 6 1600 3 1700 3 1600 8 1400	7,2 Kevin Gomez 57,6 Kevin Gomez 31,5 Kevin Gomez 11,0 Kevin Gomez 23,6 Angel Cruz	Happybirthdaycorey, La Tache, Beachgrass Rumint, Freccia d'Argento, Bad Temper Carroll Girl, Looking For Water, La Tache Party Monster, Lisa's Palace, La Tache Neolithica, Baby Sox, Genieinabridle
Box: 1 ML: 35,0	Kevin Gomez				
2	Desi's Reward 5j. rotbraun S (Warrior's Reward - Desi Girl) Trainer: Cody Beattie Besitzer: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC	28.02 Penn National 06.12 Penn National 30.10 Penn National 25.09 Parx Racing 29.08 Penn National	1 1670 4 1600 2 1600 7 1400 1 1600	3,6 Jomar Torres 6,5 Jomar Torres ,6 Jomar Torres 18,5 Ricardo Chiappe 2,5 Jomar Torres	Desi's Reward, Just Stay Home, My Boss L Party Monster, Lisa's Palace, La Tache Bramble Bush, Desi's Reward, Mikey's Jewe La Cienega, R Tenderoni, Hi Heeled Warrior Desi's Reward, Bonita Lassie, Nanasquan
Box: 2 ML: 3,0	Jomar Torres				
3	Beachgrass 6j. rotbraun S (Bal A Bali - Bai And Bai) Trainer: Jose S. Rodriguez Besitzer: Desmond James	27.02 Penn National 07.02 Laurel Park 26.01 Laurel Park 06.12 Laurel Park 13.11 Mountaineer	3 1600 7 1600 8 1600 6 1700 2 1600	8,1 Jose Vega 24,5 Shirley Yancapallo Go 20,9 Raul Mena 21,7 Alexander Crispin 5,1 Mauro Cedillo	Happybirthdaycorey, La Tache, Beachgrass Rumint, Freccia d'Argento, Bad Temper Baby Sox, Sweet Heidelberg, Coal Mine Pistol Liz Ablazen, Vodkatini, Always Forwar Needed, Beachgrass, Redwhiteandtacos
Box: 3 ML: 4,0	Jose L. Vega				
4	Mikey's Jewel 7j. rotbraun S (Not This Time - Mikey Likes It) Trainer: Jose Salinas Besitzer: Amy J. Hartman	19.02 Penn National 29.11 Penn National 06.11 Penn National 30.10 Penn National 29.08 Penn National	2 1670 8 1200 4 1600 3 1600 6 1600	20,5 David Cora 46,8 David Cora 5,7 David Cora 16,2 David Cora 9,0 Manuel Aguilar	Just Stay Home, Mikey's Jewel, Will Or Won Stormy Spell, My Boss Lady, Amirati Party Monster, Rose E Holiday, My Boss La Bramble Bush, Desi's Reward, Mikey's Jewe Desi's Reward, Bonita Lassie, Nanasquan
Box: 4 ML: 7,0	David Cora				
5	G's Fireball 4j. dunkelbr S (Bourbon Courage - G's Treasur Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser Besitzer: Timothy C. Kreiser	27.02 Penn National 06.02 Penn National 26.01 Laurel Park 09.01 Penn National 19.12 Penn National	5 1600 4 1200 6 1600 3 1200 4 1100	2,4 Emilio Flores 2,2 Jomar Torres 6,7 Carlos Lopez 1,9 Carlos Lopez 1,9 Yabriel Ramos	Happybirthdaycorey, La Tache, Beachgrass Princess Cupid, Happy Tappy Tim, My Boss Baby Sox, Sweet Heidelberg, Coal Mine Nail Polish, Braquet, G's Fireball Java's Lucky Lady, La Macchina Rossa, Vel
Box: 5 ML: 45,0	Carlos Eduardo Lopez				
6	Cricket West 6j. dunkelbr S (Majestic City - Special Charm) Trainer: Javier E. Morzan Besitzer: Chuncho Bravo Stable And F	19.02 Penn National 31.01 Charles Town 17.01 Charles Town 16.12 Parx Racing 06.12 Penn National	5 1670 5 1700 8 1400 5 1670 5 1600	39,0 Shirley Yancapallo Go 33,7 Maximo Chilo 86,9 Shirley Yancapallo Go 53,4 Franklin Gonzalez, Jr. 30,6 Manuel Aguilar	Just Stay Home, Mikey's Jewel, Will Or Won Sweet Talia, Party Monster, Best Virginia Breaking Rules, Will Or Won't, Kaz Music Peach Perfect, Obstinate, Tomarie Party Monster, Lisa's Palace, La Tache
Box: 6 ML: 51,0	Shirley Esther Yancapallo				
Ergebnis:	Quoten:				

G **3** **1200 m**
23:43 **25.000**
Flach

Race 3

Rennpreis: 25.000

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$25,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 14 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since January 14 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000 (Races Where Entered For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

1200

1	Leonids	5j. rotbraun W (Midnight Storm - Areolite)	03.07 Belmont Park	5	1400	3,2 Junior Alvarado	Baltasar, Ice Road, Skylander
		Trainer: Erin C. McClellan	10.06 Laurel Park	1	1400	5,0 Victor Carrasco	Leonids, Goodafternoonoscar, Great Heave
54.90		Besitzer: Commonwealth New Era Raci	06.05 Penn National	7	1200	,5 Angel Rodriguez	Mobeer, Simply Stated, Z's So Good
Box: 1	Tyler Conner		20.04 Aqueduct	7	1200	8,7 Junior Alvarado	After Five, Kawhi Me A River, Sosua Summ
ML: 5,0			11.03 Laurel Park	5	1600	4,5 Jaime Rodriguez	Eldest Son, It's Viper, No Easy Days
2	Wildhunch	5j. rotbraun W (Great Notion - Betty's Storm)	14.02 Laurel Park	1	1200	3,2 Carlos Lopez	Wildhunch, Rapidity, Milo
		Trainer: Emanuel J. Geralis	16.12 Tampa	7	1400	15,7 Kevin Gomez	Just Beat The Odds, Spikezone, Desert Rut
55.80		Besitzer: David Benjamin Bloom	22.10 Laurel Park	3	1200	2,3 Horacio Karamanos	Johnyz From Albany, Heldish, Wildhunch
Box: 2	Carlos Eduardo Lopez		13.10 Delaware Park	1	1100	1,7 Ademar Santos	Wildhunch, Silver Style, S S Sinatra
ML: 7,0			24.08 Delaware Park	2	1200	2,3 Carol Cedeno	Midnight Trouble, Wildhunch, Motivating
3	El Divino Nino	4j. rotbraun W (Imagining - Carolina Tapper)	09.02 Laurel Park	1	1100	2,3 Ismerio Villalobos	El Divino Nino, Super Needy, Putthepastbeh
		Trainer: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon	31.01 Charles Town	6	1400	6,7 Ismerio Villalobos	Judgement Day, Logstradamus, C R's Mand
54.90		Besitzer: J R Sanchez Racing Stable L	24.01 Laurel Park	3	1200	2,6 Darwin Rodriguez	Bermuda Run, Super Needy, El Divino Nino
Box: 3	Ismerio Villalobos		13.12 Laurel Park	2	1100	2,3 Ismerio Villalobos	Win No Joke, El Divino Nino, Tik Tok Daddy
ML: 9,0			20.11 Charles Town	6	1300	2,3 Yomar Ortiz	Personable, Pink Dinghy, Screw Loose
4	Town's Warrior	5j. kastanie W (Speightstown - Code Warrior)	27.02 Penn National	3	1200	2,7 Tyler Conner	Infamous Nono, One Way Farior, Town's W
		Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser	03.01 Penn National	2	1200	11,1 Kevin Gomez	Prom Knight, Town's Warrior, Silverbulletw
54.90		Besitzer: Bush Racing Stable	13.12 Woodbine	3	1300	10,6 Ryan Munger	Valley Victory, Jmr Speedy Escape, Town's
Box: 4	Ricardo Chiappe		28.11 Woodbine	2	1200	11,4 Leo Salles	Enchant Me, Town's Warrior, Speedy Pal
ML: 9,0			08.11 Woodbine	7	1300	3,7 Marklee Buchanan	Gatling Gun, Jmr Speedy Escape, Maticulan
5	Valyrian Sky	4j. rotbraun W (Sky Mesa - San Andrea's Fault)	21.02 Penn National	2	1100	4,0 Angel Rodriguez	Tactical Humor, Valyrian Sky, Prom Knight
		Trainer: Steven Chircop	15.01 Charles Town	8	1300	2,4 Julio Hernandez	Award Nominated, Hub, Pink Dinghy
54.90		Besitzer: Chircop, Steven And Frost, Jil	02.01 Penn National	2	1200	11,9 Julio Hernandez	Stormquist, Valyrian Sky, Warrior Ted
Box: 5	Angel R. Rodriguez		04.10 Woodbine	10	1400	6,5 Jose Campos	Lobby Bar, Galley Head, Ready Shakespear
ML: 7,0			19.09 Woodbine	8	1400	5,8 Jose Campos	Noahs Ark, Sammy Stone, Winston Blue
6	Zanduhoc	4j. rotbraun W (Khozan - Pointe Du Hoc)	30.01 Parx Racing	1	1300	2,2 Ajhari Williams	Zanduhoc, Action Hero, Bustino Santino
		Trainer: J. Tyler Servis	09.12 Parx Racing	1	1300	3,0 Francisco Martinez	Zanduhoc, Key Stat, Malibue
55.80		Besitzer: Salvador Junior Ruiz-Castillo	05.11 Parx Racing	5	1200	13,8 Francisco Martinez	Latta, Exploration, Elvis Himself
Box: 6	Ajhari Williams		14.10 Parx Racing	2	1300	4,8 Francisco Martinez	Prince Of Chill, Zanduhoc, I Can Do Magic
ML: 4,0			15.09 Monmouth Park	3	1200	36,4 Carlos Rojas	J J Valentin, No Compass, Zanduhoc
7	Uniwinner	4j. dunkelbr W (Unified - Winslet)	20.12 Laurel Park	1	1200	2,9 Forest Boyce	Uniwinner, Bustino Santino, Twice Gold
		Trainer: Lacey Gaudet	15.11 Laurel Park	5	1200	6,7 Forest Boyce	Prince Of Iron, Betta Go Go Go, J J Valentin
54.90		Besitzer: Delancey Stable LLC And An	20.10 Laurel Park	4	1100	17,7 Forest Boyce	Jolly Boss, J R Jone Z, Toolpusher
Box: 7	Jomar Torres		19.05 Monmouth Park	1	1200	5,6 Paco Lopez	Uniwinner, Hold Out, De Boer
ML: 7,0			30.04 Parx Racing	6	1100	8,1 Paco Lopez	Evolutionary, Confiscated, Prince Colton
8	Palm Island	6j. dunkelbr W (Uncle Mo - Afleet Maggi)	24.01 Laurel Park	4	1200	9,9 Mychel Sanchez	Suga Steve, Prado Road, Swifty Devil
		Trainer: Kathleen A. Demasi	04.12 Penn National	7	1200	3,1 Anthony Salgado	Rapid Response, Sassy Lad, Guardian Prin
54.90		Besitzer: Pewter Stable	28.10 Parx Racing	4	1200	10,6 Eliseo Ruiz	Bolt Of Aulum, Ninja Prize, Winning Time
Box: 8	Eliseo Ruiz		23.09 Parx Racing	4	1400	2,9 Paco Lopez	Kohler's, Disturbed, Capital Conquest
ML: 6,0			16.08 Monmouth Park	2	1200	7,7 Silvestre Gonzalez	John Jay, Palm Island, American Law

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G
4
00:12
1200 m
12.000
Flach

Race 4

Rennpreis: 12.000

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE SEPTEMBER 14. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 14 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$4,000.

1200

1 55.80 Box: 1 ML: 45,0	Stephanie My Love 5j. grau/bra S (Blofeld - Two Eyes) Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets Besitzer: Stevark Stable, Inc.	21.02 Penn National	5	1200	4,9 Yabriel Ramos	Tilted Tiara, Kelly's Party Girl, Happy Tappy
		06.02 Penn National	5	1200	23,4 Martina Rojas	Sansa Ariel, Ribot's Valentine, Tilted Tiara
		03.01 Penn National	5	1200	38,5 Yabriel Ramos	Fainor's Filets, Terpeye, Blame Catalaya
		20.12 Penn National	7	1200	18,2 Ricardo Chiappe	Blame Catalaya, Ladro Di Fichi, Kaz Music
		08.11 Penn National	1	1100	1,5 Yabriel Ramos	Stephanie My Love, Shinelikeadiamond, Wil
2 55.80 Box: 2 ML: 11,0	Carly Hustle 7j. dunkelbr S (Temple City - Bitter Gold) Trainer: Jose Salinas Besitzer: Amy J. Hartman	21.02 Penn National	4	1200	57,9 Emilio Flores	Tilted Tiara, Kelly's Party Girl, Happy Tappy
		13.12 Penn National	9	1200	49,2 David Cora	Tilted Tiara, Amirati, Olive Kat
		27.11 Mountaineer	4	1200	17,9 Edgar Paucar	Scream Machine, Later Days, Show Me The
		20.11 Penn National	4	1200	32,5 David Cora	Boca Royalty, Sansa Ariel, Phancy Philly
		25.10 Penn National	7	1200	107,0 Manuel Aguilar	No Easy Answer, Stassi, Utterly Enchanting
3 55.80 Box: 3 ML: 4,0	Kelly's Party Girl 5j. dunkelbr S (Xixixi - Here's Kelly) Trainer: Charles A. Demario Besitzer: Ronald Schneider	21.02 Penn National	2	1200	11,3 Inoel Beato	Tilted Tiara, Kelly's Party Girl, Happy Tappy
		20.12 Penn National	8	1200	60,9 Shirley Yancapallo Go	Blame Catalaya, Ladro Di Fichi, Kaz Music
		07.12 Laurel Park	9	1400	30,2 Johan Rosado	Loving Cup, Coal Mine, Fancy Princess
		13.11 Penn National	8	1200	37,9 John Hiraldo	Raise Your Game, Blame Catalaya, R Aver
		23.10 Penn National	3	1200	18,6 Inoel Beato	Melodious Singer, Blame Catalaya, Kelly's P
4 55.80 Box: 4 ML: 3,0	My Boss Lady 7j. rotbraun S (Street Boss - Moonlight Lady) Trainer: Javier E. Morzan Besitzer: David R. Lengel	28.02 Penn National	3	1670	6,7 Angel Rodriguez	Desi's Reward, Just Stay Home, My Boss L
		06.02 Penn National	3	1200	18,7 Angel Rodriguez	Princess Cupid, Happy Tappy Tim, My Boss
		03.01 Penn National	1	1200	8,5 Jomar Torres	My Boss Lady, Just Stay Home, Me Darlin K
		29.11 Penn National	2	1200	15,3 Jomar Torres	Stormy Spell, My Boss Lady, Amirati
		06.11 Penn National	3	1600	5,6 Jomar Torres	Party Monster, Rose E Holiday, My Boss La
5 55.80 Box: 5 ML: 21,0	Tested Positive 5j. dunkelbr S (Chitu - Oasis At Midnight) Trainer: Javier E. Morzan Besitzer: Chuncho Bravo Stable And F	01.03 Charles Town	7	1300	33,9 Maximo Chilo	True Blue Pearl, Bonnie Bluetooth, Miss Wil
		06.02 Penn National	6	1100	42,6 Shirley Yancapallo Go	Queen Wiggy, Me Darlin Kathleen, Shinelik
		19.12 Penn National	5	1200	43,0 David Cora	Sansa Ariel, Phancy Philly, Bo Runkle
		09.12 Parx Racing	7	1100	50,4 Angel Castillo	Sweet Mischief, Miss M M, Bella Maria
		08.11 Penn National	4	1200	41,2 Jerry Villegas	Happy Tappy Tim, Olive Kat, Ms Merrabel
6 55.80 Box: 6 ML: 5,0	Cedar Valley 8j. dunkelbr S (Itsmyluckyday - Glad It's May) Trainer: Louis C. Linder, Jr. Besitzer: Over The Moon Racing	04.02 Parx Racing	7	1300	36,0 Alexander Crispin	Confirmed Genius, Erin's Enthusiasm, Peyto
		07.01 Parx Racing	9	1200	39,5 Alexander Crispin	Pontiffany, Parisian Vibe, Boca Royalty
		18.12 Parx Racing	11	1300	39,0 Wilfred Vasquez	La Cienega, Creative Copy, Burning Ember
		26.11 Parx Racing	6	1300	43,7 Adam Bowman	Old Head, Haleigh B, La Tourista
		04.11 Parx Racing	3	1300	13,9 Wilfred Vasquez	Gavichi, Chloe Rose, Cedar Valley
7 55.80 Box: 7 ML: 9,0	Stormy Spell 8j. rotbraun S (Well Spelled - Merger) Trainer: Konstantinos Harigeorgiou Besitzer: Z And Z Stables	21.02 Penn National	7	1200	36,9 Ricardo Chiappe	Tilted Tiara, Kelly's Party Girl, Happy Tappy
		13.12 Penn National	8	1200	25,2 Inoel Beato	Tilted Tiara, Amirati, Olive Kat
		29.11 Penn National	1	1200	3,9 Ricardo Chiappe	Stormy Spell, My Boss Lady, Amirati
		20.11 Penn National	9	1200	38,0 Maicol Inirio	Boca Royalty, Sansa Ariel, Phancy Philly
		23.10 Penn National	3	1100	1,7 Inoel Beato	Phancy Philly, Illusion Of Hope, Stormy Spell

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **5** **1200 m**
00:41 **39.000**
Flach

Race 5

Rennpreis: 39.000

FOR REGISTERED PA-BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO PA-RESTRICTED RACE(S) OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 14 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since January 14 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000 (Races Where Entered For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

1200

1 54.90	Back Forty 4j. rotbraun S (Paynter - Raging Smoke) Trainer: Michael W. Salvaggio, Jr. Besitzer: Harry Nye	29.01 Parx Racing	6	1300	14,2 Jomar Torres	Mary Q, Shetalkstomuch, Doctor Abbie
		06.12 Penn National	3	1200	2,8 Jomar Torres	Could Be A Cougar, Golden Tabby, Back Fo
		30.08 Penn National	5	1000	8,7 Jomar Torres	Anaita, West Abbott, Shorty Mac
		08.07 Presque Isle Dow	5	1300	1,7 Jomar Torres	Greavette, Carmelina, Flamingo Way
		20.06 Penn National	1	1200	1,9 Jomar Torres	Back Forty, Could Be A Cougar, Turn On Th
Box: 1 ML: 5,0	Jomar Torres					
2 54.90	Could Be A Cougar 5j. rotbraun S (Weigelia - Animalistic) Trainer: Mark V. Salvaggio Besitzer: Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC	29.01 Parx Racing	9	1300	24,4 Tyler Conner	Mary Q, Shetalkstomuch, Doctor Abbie
		06.12 Penn National	1	1200	7,9 Ricardo Chiappe	Could Be A Cougar, Golden Tabby, Back Fo
		30.08 Penn National	8	1000	29,7 Anthony Salgado	Anaita, West Abbott, Shorty Mac
		08.07 Presque Isle Dow	6	1300	4,8 Jomar Torres	She's Fire, No Chalk, Well Into
		20.06 Penn National	2	1200	4,5 Anthony Salgado	Back Forty, Could Be A Cougar, Turn On Th
Box: 2 ML: 55,0	Ricardo Chiappe					
3 56.70	Nail Polish 6j. dunkelbr S (Petionville - Honest Feelings) Trainer: Erin C. McClellan Besitzer: Tom Coulter	27.02 Penn National	1	1200	12,1 Tyler Conner	Nail Polish, Undici, Dancing Diana
		09.01 Penn National	1	1200	9,3 Tyler Conner	Nail Polish, Braquet, G's Fireball
		29.11 Penn National	1	1200	,6 Jomar Torres	Nail Polish, Betcha Boots Babe, Tak E Lady
		01.11 Penn National	1	1200	1,2 Jomar Torres	Nail Polish, Virologist, Dowser
		20.09 Laurel Park	6	1600	21,0 Victor Carrasco	Baby Sox, Lady Charlotte, Solving Progress
Box: 3 ML: 7,0	Tyler Conner					
4 54.90	Pure Lure 4j. kastanie S (Mineshaft - Fix You) Trainer: Michael M. Moore Besitzer: Matthew T. Groff	15.07 Parx Racing	1	1600	,3 Angel Rodriguez	Pure Lure, Thegoddessofofnsnakes, True Phen
		12.06 Parx Racing	1	1200	2,4 Angel Rodriguez	Pure Lure, Dontpasstheprinces, Dewey Doit
		20.05 Parx Racing	3	1200	2,1 Angel Rodriguez	Dontpasstheprinces, Confirmed Star, Pure L
		26.12 Parx Racing	1	1400	3,3 Angel Rodriguez	Pure Lure, Alani, Miss Ellary
		22.11 Parx Racing	3	1200	8,6 Angel Rodriguez	Flamingo Way, Alani, Pure Lure
Box: 4 ML: 35,0	Angel R. Rodriguez					
5 54.90	Chapa 5j. dunkelbr S (Medallist - Lakota) Trainer: T. Bernard Houghton Besitzer: Sylmar Farm	16.08 Penn National	2	1200	,8 David Cora	Catty's Uncle, Chapa, Wild Vine
		18.07 Penn National	1	1200	,8 David Cora	Chapa, Empress Deona, Boss Like Beth
		19.06 Penn National	1	1200	,4 David Cora	Chapa, Normandy Life, Jack's Lilly
		30.05 Penn National	2	1200	,9 David Cora	Golden Eib Micrphn, Chapa, Blame Catalay
		17.05 Penn National	3	1000	,1 David Cora	Luckbealadytonight, Me Darlin Kathleen, Ch
Box: 5 ML: 3,0	David Cora					
6 54.90	Paula's Surprise 4j. rotbraun S (Munnings - Look Deep) Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets Besitzer: Tom Coulter	24.10 Penn National	1	1600	9,7 Yabriel Ramos	Paula's Surprise, African Angel, Girvinized
		24.09 Parx Racing	9	1300	2,6 Paco Lopez	Shetalkstomuch, Thegoddessofofnsnakes, Sun
		08.03 Penn National	1	1600	3,8 Anthony Salgado	Paula's Surprise, Overmuch, Phabulous Ph
		21.02 Penn National	2	1200	3,6 Angel Rodriguez	Dwelling Legacy, Paula's Surprise, Norman
		24.01 Penn National	3	1200	1,2 Anthony Salgado	Phabulous Phoebe, Dakota Springs, Paula's
Box: 6 ML: 9,0	Yabriel O. Ramos					

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G
6
01:10
1200 m
15.000
Flach

Race 6

Rennpreis: 15.000

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 123 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000.

1200

1	Sunshine Hazel 3j. rotbraun S (Uncle Lino - Satin Sheets) Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets Besitzer: Sunshine Hill Farm	27.02 Penn National 18.01 Laurel Park 08.01 Penn National 20.12 Penn National 07.10 Parx Racing	2 1100 4 1200 2 1200 5 1100 8 1200	1,4 Yabriel Ramos 12,0 Yabriel Ramos 4,8 Yabriel Ramos 11,2 Carol Cedeno 5,1 Eliseo Ruiz	Pin Shot Babe, Sunshine Hazel, Ashtead La Star Venezuelan, Sweet Wine, Sweet No N Island Dream Girl, Sunshine Hazel, Star Ve Casa Juanita, Avril, Fifty Nine Fifty Loveumom, Irish Banba, I Am Rue
	Box: 1 ML: 28,0 Yabriel O. Ramos				
2	Search For Silver 3j. rotbraun S (Talent Search - Aquatint) Trainer: T. Bernard Houghton Besitzer: Kathleen V. Walsh	20.02 Penn National 02.01 Penn National 20.12 Penn National	3 1100 5 1200 6 1100	4,1 David Cora 14,5 David Cora 9,1 David Cora	Fancy Fiddle, Avril, Search For Silver Rose Of Sharon, Fifty Nine Fifty, Ms. Laoba Casa Juanita, Avril, Fifty Nine Fifty
	Box: 2 ML: 5,0 David Cora				
3	Deposit Slip 3j. kastanie S (Hoppertunity - Roses For Ruby) Trainer: T. Bernard Houghton Besitzer: Robin H. Perry	27.02 Penn National 29.05 Pimlico 22.04 Laurel Park 08.11 Laurel Park 25.05 Pimlico	5 1100 5 1700 5 1600 6 1700 5 1700	6,8 David Cora 3,4 Horacio Karamanos 2,4 Horacio Karamanos 4,6 Horacio Karamanos 5,8 Horacio Karamanos	Pin Shot Babe, Sunshine Hazel, Ashtead La Shan Dian Kia, Quality Counts, Longing To Swellelegant, Oyster Soup, Justcallme K L Soul Man, Zoo, Gursky Dynaformersrequest, Kopper Wired, Chollie
	Box: 3 ML: 11,0 Jomar Torres				
4	Episteme 3j. grau/bra S (Lord Shanakill - Romp In The P Trainer: George R. Albright Besitzer: George R. Albright	08.01 Penn National	4 1200	39,2 Jordano Tunon	Island Dream Girl, Sunshine Hazel, Star Ve
	Box: 4 ML: 16,0 Jordano Tunon				
5	Fifty Nine Fifty 3j. rotbraun S (Rowayton - Ovidienne) Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets Besitzer: Shirley A. Lojeski	02.01 Penn National 20.12 Penn National 14.11 Penn National 23.10 Penn National	2 1200 3 1100 5 1100 8 1000	7,4 Yabriel Ramos 7,6 Yabriel Ramos 19,6 Ederik Robles 11,7 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Rose Of Sharon, Fifty Nine Fifty, Ms. Laoba Casa Juanita, Avril, Fifty Nine Fifty Query, Wicklow Pooka, Poor Mans Lady Iracebeth, Gingersayschill, Quercus
	Box: 5 ML: 4,0 Martina Rojas				
6	Mia Counting 3j. dunkelbr S (Cutting Humor - She's Haute) Trainer: Eli Betancourt Besitzer: PCC Stable	03.03 Parx Racing 05.02 Parx Racing 15.01 Parx Racing 01.01 Parx Racing	5 1670 6 1200 5 1300 3 1300	14,0 Dexter Haddock 18,9 Dexter Haddock 8,5 Dexter Haddock 12,5 Dexter Haddock	Miss Jones, Wylde Wylde, Hurricane Jane Sister Mary Lou, Justcallmetwoshoes, Lil Sa Fitness, Rock Me Gently, Daring Max Princess Vera, Edge Of The Blade, Mia Cou
	Box: 6 ML: 11,0 Joshua Ortiz				
7	Stroke Of Luck 3j. dunkelbr S (Big Brown - Luck In The City) Trainer: Murray L. Rojas Besitzer: R J G Racing Management L	08.01 Penn National 07.11 Penn National 15.10 Presque Isle Dow	7 1200 8 1000 7 1200	20,8 Martina Rojas 10,2 Jomar Torres 9,8 Gaddiel Martinez	Island Dream Girl, Sunshine Hazel, Star Ve Romance By Chance, Hopeforgreatness, P Joys Of Summer, Like A Dream, Instabrat
	Box: 7 ML: 16,0 Matilda Burnham				
8	Ashtead Lady 3j. kastanie S (Bustin Stones - Ms. Rehburg) Trainer: J. Tyler Servis Besitzer: Lisa M. Rehburg	27.02 Penn National 05.02 Parx Racing 15.01 Parx Racing 18.11 Finger Lakes 22.10 Finger Lakes	3 1100 7 1200 6 1300 7 1200 6 1200	4,0 Kevin Gomez 13,3 Abner Adorno 2,8 Abner Adorno 10,8 Heman Harkie 14,4 Jacqueline Davis	Pin Shot Babe, Sunshine Hazel, Ashtead La Sister Mary Lou, Justcallmetwoshoes, Lil Sa Fitness, Rock Me Gently, Daring Max Stunning Sugar, Practically Summer, Kitty O Queen Atlas, Kitty Of War, Lipan Law
	Box: 8 ML: 7,0 Melvis Gonzalez				
Ergebnis:		Quoten:			

G **7** **1700 m**
01:39 **11.000**
Flach

Race 7

Rennpreis: 11.000

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 14 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000.

1700

1 55.80	Tony's Mo 4j. rotbraun W (Uncle Mo - Silsita) Trainer: Paulina Sinnefia Besitzer: Peter Kazamias	21.02 Penn National	4	1600	6,1 Leonardo Corujo	Midnight Tempesta, We're Even, Bejuco
		03.01 Penn National	7	1600	4,6 Yabriel Ramos	White Series, Bejuco, Boys Of Summer
		31.10 Penn National	1	1600	1,3 Yabriel Ramos	Tony's Mo, Sharp Style, Deniston
		28.08 Penn National	2	1600	2,3 Ricardo Chiappe	Sasse's Class, Tony's Mo, Merging Traffic
	Box: 1 ML: 5,0	Leonardo Corujo	17.08 Monmouth Park	7	1700	14,7 Jomar Torres
2 55.80	Town Kisser 4j. rotbraun W (Klimt - Seeyouinthetown) Trainer: Kevin J. Fields Besitzer: Prancing Horse Farm, LLC	28.02 Penn National	2	1670	,7 Emilio Flores	Paynter's Prodigy, Town Kisser, Taporical
		21.02 Penn National	2	1600	2,8 Emilio Flores	Sweet Spite, Town Kisser, Warrior On Tap
		02.01 Penn National	2	1200	8,2 Emilio Flores	Our Ethan Charles, Town Kisser, Taporical
		18.12 Penn National	2	1700	12,7 David Cora	Stormquist, Town Kisser, Warrior On Tap
	Box: 2 ML: 35,0	Emilio Flores	07.11 Penn National	4	1200	8,4 Jomar Torres
3 55.80	Warrior On Tap 4j. rotbraun W (Warrior's Reward - Super Tap) Trainer: Brandon L. Kulp Besitzer: Warrior's Reward LLC	21.02 Penn National	3	1600	4,5 Yabriel Ramos	Sweet Spite, Town Kisser, Warrior On Tap
		08.01 Penn National	3	1670	4,1 Yabriel Ramos	Riverboat Bandit, Letsgetluckytonite, Warri
		18.12 Penn National	5	1600	6,0 Angel Rodriguez	Saint Templar, Letsgetluckytonite, Social Jo
		27.11 Penn National	3	1700	2,1 Yabriel Ramos	Stormquist, Town Kisser, Warrior On Tap
	Box: 3 ML: 5,0	Yabriel O. Ramos	08.11 Penn National	2	1670	7,5 Yabriel Ramos
4 55.80	William's Cause 6j. kastanie W (English Channel - Causey) Trainer: Michael E. Jones, Jr. Besitzer: Ian F. De Souza	01.03 Charles Town	8	1700	30,4 Angel Cruz	Icetecca, Run Rocky Run, Jay
		06.02 Charles Town	7	1400	40,9 Maximo Chilo	Candyland Phil, Bullring Bully, Orange Juice
		18.12 Charles Town	6	1300	63,1 Maximo Chilo	Graft, Voodoo Devil, Orange Juice
		20.09 Med	6	1700	33,8 Winston Kay	Titanium Reckage, Social Acceptance, Gun
	Box: 4 ML: 21,0	Julio A. Hernandez	07.09 Monmouth Park	5	1700	42,3 Winston Kay
5 55.80	Tap Anchor 4j. kastanie W (Anchor Down - Leveragedtothe) Trainer: Demelza McMahon Besitzer: Larry E. Rabold	14.02 Laurel Park	7	1600	3,1 Jean Briceno	Last Second Louie, Sneaking Suspicion, Sil
		25.01 Laurel Park	4	1700	10,5 Tyler Conner	Earl Of Dassel, Last Second Louie, Portis
		28.11 Laurel Park	6	1400	8,2 Jean Briceno	Alinalot, Honor The Cross, Cajun Vibes
		15.11 Laurel Park	4	1200	7,3 Jean Briceno	Prince Of Iron, Betta Go Go Go, J J Valentin
	Box: 5 ML: 7,0	Tyler Conner	27.09 Laurel Park	5	1100	9,6 Jevian Toledo
6 55.80	On The Chill 5j. rotbraun W (Winchill - On The Hassle) Trainer: Thomas Iannotti IV Besitzer: Glen Gaddy	14.02 Charles Town	6	900	5,0 Wesley Ho	Thank Ya Pete, Hell's Kitten, Shameless Ap
		23.01 Charles Town	7	1400	13,9 Christian Hiraldo	Brysons Option, Rolly, He's A Commisioner
		08.11 Penn National	4	1670	15,8 Ricardo Chiappe	Sheltfronthestorm, Warrior On Tap, Brady
		17.10 Delaware Park	9	1200	58,1 John Hiraldo	Inbound, Free Drop Bach, Sleipnir
	Box: 6 ML: 16,0	Jose L. Vega	14.09 Delaware Park	8	1670	54,9 John Hiraldo
7 55.80	Letsgetluckytonite 5j. kastanie W (Madefromlucky - Sara The Gre) Trainer: Alisa Brooke Sarson Besitzer: Alisa Brooke Sarson	08.01 Penn National	2	1670	3,9 Vladimir Diaz	Riverboat Bandit, Letsgetluckytonite, Warri
		18.12 Penn National	2	1600	12,1 Vladimir Diaz	Saint Templar, Letsgetluckytonite, Social Jo
		04.12 Penn National	9	1200	65,0 Vladimir Diaz	Double Nickel, Lucky Linus, Joey Tickle
		30.08 Penn National	5	1600	9,7 Vladimir Diaz	Bag Of Gold, Call Me Now, Grumpy Brooksi
	Box: 7 ML: 45,0	Vladimir Diaz	21.08 Penn National	8	1600	68,7 Vladimir Diaz
8 55.80	Wemby 4j. dunkelbr W (Dialed In - American Valor) Trainer: Randy Nunley Besitzer: Rose Cassidy	08.01 Penn National	6	1670	5,4 Jomar Torres	Riverboat Bandit, Letsgetluckytonite, Warri
		18.12 Penn National	4	1600	5,9 Jomar Torres	Saint Templar, Letsgetluckytonite, Social Jo
		07.11 Penn National	3	1200	9,1 Anthony Salgado	Bazinga D, Grumpy Brooksie, Wemby
		17.10 Delaware Park	6	1200	,9 Julio Hernandez	Inbound, Free Drop Bach, Sleipnir
	Box: 8 ML: 9,0	Jomar Torres	25.09 Delaware Park	3	1200	1,2 Jose Batista

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G **8**
02:08
1670 m
15.000
Flach

Race 8

Rennpreis: 15.000

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 123 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000.

1670**1****Cove Bay Boy**3j. dunkelbr H (Mission Impazible - Princess S
Trainer: George R. Albright
Besitzer: WEJ Racing Stables LLC19.02 Penn National **5** 1100
09.01 Penn National **5** 1200
24.10 Penn National **5** 10008,9 Leonardo Corujo
28,4 Leonardo Corujo
12,4 Jordano TunonWilly Willy, Cappetta, Sapphire Prince
Tiny Lake, Quamash, War Salute
Punch It Margaret, Explosive Love, QuillingBox: 1
ML: 6,0**Leonardo Corujo****2****Spectacular Jedi**3j. grau/bra W (Ironicus - Spectacular Flower)
Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets
Besitzer: Post Rock Farms19.02 Penn National **7** 1100

7,6 David Cora

Willy Willy, Cappetta, Sapphire Prince

Box: 2
ML: 11,0**Martina Rojas****3****Rowdy Warrior**3j. rotbraun W (Warrior's Reward - Hijinks)
Trainer: Brandon L. Kulp
Besitzer: Warrior's Reward LLC27.02 Penn National **4** 1100
09.01 Penn National **6** 12001,6 Inoel Beato
15,6 Inoel BeatoI'manilandboy, Tankster, Prince Praline
Tiny Lake, Quamash, War SaluteBox: 3
ML: 25,0**Inoel Beato****4****Smallschool Wonder**3j. rotbraun W (Tight Ten - Codette)
Trainer: Esteban Padilla
Besitzer: Top Notch Racing04.03 Parx Racing **5** 1670
17.12 Parx Racing **6** 13004,6 Ajhari Williams
7,5 Jorge Vargas, Jr.McKirgan, Coach Knight, Wild Captain
Alchemism, Cool Million, Day Of DaysBox: 4
ML: 3,0**Melvis Gonzalez****5****Malibu Warrior**3j. rotbraun W (Warrior's Reward - Moonlit Mal)
Trainer: Esteban Padilla
Besitzer: Warrior's Reward LLC27.02 Penn National **6** 1100
09.01 Penn National **8** 12005,4 Angel Rodriguez
5,3 Angel RodriguezI'manilandboy, Tankster, Prince Praline
Tiny Lake, Quamash, War SaluteBox: 5
ML: 7,0**Angel R. Rodriguez****6****Spezia's Son**3j. rotbraun W (Divining Rod - Amber Empress)
Trainer: Daniel W. Siculietano
Besitzer: Tesla Stables20.12 Laurel Park **7** 1100

3,8 Angel Cruz

Enabler, Brewmaster, Bright Charger

Box: 6
ML: 11,0**Jorge Luis Gonzalez****7****Gollum**3j. rotbraun W (Hoppertunity - My Precious Ba)
Trainer: Lawrence M. Smith
Besitzer: Kabel Stables And Hickory M27.02 Penn National **7** 1100
05.02 Charles Town **7** 90061,1 Christopher Baker
62,7 Julio JorgeI'manilandboy, Tankster, Prince Praline
Rocket Science, Case Ace, Store SaleBox: 7
ML: 31,0**Maicol J. Inirio****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

G
9
02:37
1670 m
14.000
Flach

Race 9

Rennpreis: 14.000

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE DECEMBER 14. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 14 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500 (Races Where Entered For \$6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility).

1670

1 55.80	Jackie A 7j. dunkelbr W (Desert Party - Downstream Bu Trainer: Kevin J. Fields Besitzer: AJ Will Win Stables LLC	28.02 Penn National	4	1200	12,3 Emilio Flores	Powerfully Built, Cajun Vibes, Majestic Tiger
		07.02 Penn National	3	1200	17,3 Emilio Flores	Infamous Nono, Fast Freeze Kaz, Jackie A
		20.12 Penn National	3	1700	28,8 Emilio Flores	Here's Waldo, Always Gambling, Jackie A
		04.12 Penn National	4	1670	35,4 David Cora	Synonym, Always Gambling, Martini Martin
Box: 1 ML: 11,0	Martina Rojas	13.11 Penn National	6	1670	30,4 David Cora	Lookin At Roses, Clubman, Artistic Reason
2 55.80	Copperhead Creek 8j. rotbraun W (Golddigger's Boy - Precious Lil Trainer: Flint W. Stites Besitzer: Baywood Farm	06.03 Penn National	3	1670	4,7 Maicol Inirio	Brett's World, Souper Fortune, Copperhead
		24.02 Parx Racing	7	1300	22,6 Maicol Inirio	Kate's Golden Dude, Awesome For Sure, J
		28.01 Parx Racing	9	1670	30,7 Ruben Silvera	Level Up, Youbetterbejoking, Assembly Poi
		17.12 Parx Racing	6	1700	2,3 Abner Adorno	Chip's Friend, Zap Motion, Wynn Giant
		26.11 Parx Racing	6	1700	19,3 Ruben Silvera	Rerally, Assembly Point , Predominate
Box: 2 ML: 6,0	Maicol J. Inirio					
3 55.80	Trophy Room 5j. rotbraun W (Outwork - Winning Smile) Trainer: Erin C. McClellan Besitzer: Roger A. Nickol	28.02 Penn National	6	1200	10,3 Tyler Conner	Guardian Prince, Keeping It Country, Unifie
		08.01 Penn National	4	1200	13,1 Tyler Conner	Practical Coach, He's In Charge, Lloyd
		12.12 Penn National	1	1200	8,4 Emilio Flores	Trophy Room, Dee Jay, One Way Fariior
		21.11 Penn National	4	1200	4,3 Jomar Torres	Genghis, One Way Fariior, Dee Jay
		24.10 Penn National	1	1200	7,1 Jomar Torres	Trophy Room, Ampersand, Brett's World
Box: 3 ML: 4,0	Tyler Conner					
4 52.60	He's On Fire 5j. kastanie W (Friesan Fire - Music Town) Trainer: Carlos A. Mancilla Besitzer: Michael Scheffres	01.02 Laurel Park	5	1600	16,3 Jadiel Zambrana	El De Larry, Running River, Gambling Tzar
		04.12 Penn National	6	1600	45,7 Victor Carrasco	Alvy, Memory Bouquet, King Of Hollywood
		16.11 Laurel Park	5	1600	27,5 Ederik Robles	Master Of None, Morning Thoughts, Fun Lo
		02.11 Laurel Park	1	1600	20,5 Ederik Robles	He's On Fire, Southern District, Formal Orde
		25.10 Charles Town	1	1400	15,4 Anthony Radcliffe	He's On Fire, Army Cadet, Moncrief
Box: 4 ML: 7,0	Matilda Burnham					
5 55.80	Helms Deep 7j. kastanie W (Verrazano - Brilliant Humor) Trainer: Carlos A. Kreiser Besitzer: Golden Flame Racing	28.02 Penn National	7	1200	17,2 Maicol Inirio	Powerfully Built, Cajun Vibes, Majestic Tiger
		07.02 Penn National	5	1200	8,2 Maicol Inirio	Infamous Nono, Fast Freeze Kaz, Jackie A
		03.01 Penn National	4	1600	7,9 Ismerio Villalobos	Tubtimsiam, Entrust, Aliferous
		28.11 Laurel Park	2	1700	5,6 Raul Mena	Gambling Tzar, Helms Deep, Zoomer
		02.11 Laurel Park	5	1600	6,5 Raul Mena	He's On Fire, Southern District, Formal Orde
Box: 5 ML: 55,0	Emilio Flores					
6 55.80	Entrust 5j. kastanie W (Micromanage - One Smart Far Trainer: Elisha Perez Besitzer: Rodzina Racing LLC	03.01 Penn National	2	1600	17,8 Tyler Conner	Tubtimsiam, Entrust, Aliferous
		20.12 Penn National	6	1700	5,9 Julio Hernandez	Here's Waldo, Always Gambling, Jackie A
		13.11 Penn National	1	1670	4,5 Raul Mena	Entrust, Sugar's Last Hope, Over And Thun
		10.08 Delaware Park	3	1600	2,2 Raul Mena	Gambling Tzar, Saint Marco, Entrust
		03.08 Delaware Park	3	1670	3,2 Daniel Centeno	My Danny Boy, Sagrada Ray, Entrust
Box: 6 ML: 45,0	Jomar Torres					
7 55.80	Piccolo Diavolo 4j. dunkelbr W (Paynter - My Regime) Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser Besitzer: Joseph E. Besecker	07.02 Penn National	6	1200	8,1 Tyler Conner	Infamous Nono, Fast Freeze Kaz, Jackie A
		09.01 Penn National	1	1700	5,2 Tyler Conner	Piccolo Diavolo, Gimmebackmybullets, Nolo
		13.12 Penn National	1	1200	1,4 Jomar Torres	Piccolo Diavolo, Spelled Well, Filthy Rich
		19.10 Parx Racing	6	1670	10,8 Luis Rivera	Call Me Now, Ascribe, Supreme Dominance
		23.09 Parx Racing	7	1670	32,7 Anthony Salgado	Striking Sparks, Smoke Wagon, Renegade
Box: 7 ML: 5,0	Carlos Eduardo Lopez					

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**